
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/24/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,595,452
2nd Payment 1,675,225

1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 1,758,986
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 1,846,935
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 1,939,282
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 2,036,246
5 02/17/21 Wed $22,240,084 $66,704,016 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.7% 19.0% 7th Payment 2,138,058
6 02/20/21 Sat $26,969,680 $81,320,345 $78,000,000 $55,600,000 1.402 4.5% 22.6% 8th Payment 2,244,961

7 02/24/21 Wed $24,464,092 $92,984,141 $90,000,000 $64,200,000 1.402 4.1% 25.8% 9th Payment 2,357,209
8 02/27/21 Sat $27,778,770 $106,228,283 $106,000,000 $75,600,000 1.402 4.6% 29.3% 10th Payment 2,475,070
9 03/03/21 Wed $24,953,374 $118,125,355 $120,000,000 $85,600,000 1.402 4.2% 32.2% 11th Payment 2,598,823

10 03/06/21 Sat $31,584,462 $133,183,944 $130,000,000 $92,724,679 1.402 5.3% 35.8% 12th Payment 2,728,765
11 03/10/21 Wed $27,124,318 $144,805,977 $140,000,000 $99,857,347 1.402 4.5% 38.7% 13th Payment 2,865,203
12 03/13/21 Sat $34,932,415 $159,501,767 $150,000,000 $106,990,014 1.402 5.8% 42.2% 14th Payment 3,008,463
13 03/17/21 Wed $29,614,330 $171,960,280 $160,000,000 $114,122,682 1.402 4.9% 45.1% 15th Payment 3,158,886
14 03/20/21 Sat $37,377,684 $187,684,776 $171,000,000 $122,000,000 1.402 6.2% 48.5% 16th Payment 3,316,830
15 03/24/21 Wed $24,997,456 $198,201,007 $183,000,000 $130,500,000 1.402 4.2% 50.7% 17th Payment 3,482,672
16 03/27/21 Sat $43,369,327 $216,446,139 $200,000,000 $142,700,000 1.402 7.2% 54.2% 18th Payment 3,656,805
17 03/31/21 Wed $25,247,431 $227,067,533 $220,000,000 $156,900,000 1.402 4.2% 56.1% 19th Payment 3,839,646
18 04/03/21 Sat $46,565,646 $246,657,331 $237,000,000 $169,000,000 1.402 7.7% 59.5% 20th Payment 4,031,628
19 04/07/21 Wed $24,490,008 $256,960,083 $258,000,000 $184,000,000 1.402 4.1% 61.1% 21st Payment 4,233,209
20 04/10/21 Sat $48,307,201 $277,282,539 $277,000,000 $197,600,000 1.402 7.9% 64.2% 22nd Payment 4,444,870
21 04/14/21 Wed $27,206,684 $288,728,176 $296,000,000 $211,100,000 1.402 4.5% 65.9% 23rd Payment 4,667,113
22 04/17/21 Sat $52,765,956 $310,926,395 $321,000,000 $229,000,000 1.402 8.6% 68.8% 24th Payment 4,900,469
23 04/21/21 Wed $31,154,374 $324,032,793 $343,000,000 $244,700,000 1.402 5.2% 70.4% 25th Payment 5,145,493
24 04/24/21 Sat $61,382,637 $349,855,981 $373,000,000 $266,000,000 1.402 10.0% 73.4% 26th Payment 5,402,767
25 04/28/21 Wed $38,475,652 $366,042,383 $394,000,000 $281,000,000 1.402 6.4% 75.1% 27th Payment 5,672,906
26 05/01/21 Sat $74,886,817 $397,546,673 $430,000,000 $306,700,000 1.402 12.0% 78.1% 28th Payment 5,956,551
27 05/05/21 Wed $46,170,783 $385,466,065 $0 1.402 7.6% 77.0% 29th Payment 6,254,378
28 05/08/21 Sat $93,608,521 $424,846,427 $0 1.402 14.8% 80.4% 30th Payment 6,567,097
29 05/12/21 Wed $55,404,939 $408,774,484 $0 1.402 9.0% 79.0%
30 05/15/21 Sat $117,010,651 $457,999,936 $0 1.402 18.1% 82.9% Total 106,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $66,485,927 $436,744,586 $0 1.402 10.8% 81.3%
32 05/22/21 Sat $146,263,314 $498,276,402 $0 1.402 22.1% 85.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/24/2021


